
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1042

ANSWERED ON 2210712022

STATUS OF PORTS

1042, SHRI RANJEETSINGH HINDURAO NAIK NIMBALKAR:

SHRI SHIVAKUMAR C. UDASI:

Wiil the Minister of PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS be pleased to state:

tltn, qtd qP{f,f,{ gfu roqrf trfi

(a) the number and status of functional ports in the country, State-wise including

Maharashtra and Karnataka along with the details of minor and intermediate ports; and

(b)the number of ports functioning under Public Private Partnership model?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS

(sHRl SARBANANDA SONOWAL)

(a) All Major ports in the country are functional Ports. The details of total functional Major and Non-Major Ports, State/UT-wise are at Annexure l'

(b) Private Ports in the states are managed by State Governments through state

Maritime Boards. As per information provided by Maritime States, the list of Non- Major Ports run under PPP mode is at Annexure ll'


Annexure I

State / UT Total Non
Major Ports

Total Non-
Major
Ports
handling
carqo

Total Major
ports

Andhra Pradesh 15 5 1

Goa 5 1 1

Gujarat 48 18 1

Karnataka 13 2 1

Kerala 17 4 1

Maharashtra 48 16 2
Odisha 14 2 1

Tamil Nadu 17 6 3
West Bengal 1 1

Andaman and Nicobar
lslands 24

11

Daman & Diu 2
Puducherry 3 2
Lak hadweep 10 1


Annexure ll

S.No Name of the privately run Port in the state

Name of the Company running the port

State: Andhra Pradesh
1 Kakinada Deep Water Port M/s Kakinada Sea Port Limited

2. Ganqavaram Port M/s Ganqavaram Port Limited

3 Krishnapatnam Port M/s Adani Krihsnapatnam Port Limited

State: Guiarat
1. Pipavav Port M/s Guiarat Port Pipavav Limited

2. Mudra Port M/s Adani Ports & SEZ ltmited

3. Dahej Port M/s Guiarat Chemical Port Limited
M/s Petronel LNG Limited
M/s Adani Petronet Private Limited

4 Hazira Port M/s Hazira Port Private Limited
M/s Adani Hazira Port Pvtlimted

State: Odisha
1. Gopalpur Port Ms/ Gopalpur Ports Limted

2. Dhamara Port M/s Dhamara Port ComPanY Limited

State: Tamil Nadu
1 Katupalli Port Marine lnfrastructure Developer Private

Limited

2 Ennore Minor Port Coromandel lnternational Limited

3 Marine Terminal within Cuddalore Port Chemplast Cuddalore Vinyls Limited

4 Thirukkadaiyur Port PPN Power Generating Company Llrnllgq

5 Oil Jettv within Nagapattinam Port Cfrennai Petroleum Corporatio1 !4lpq
b Koondankulam Nuclear Power Corporation of lndia Limited

Siaie: Maharashtra
1. Dahanu Adani ElectricitY Mumbai Ltd.

2. Ulwa-Belapur Ambuia Cements Ltd.

3. Dharamtar
(oort limit)

JSW Dharamtar Port Pvt. Ltd.

4.
5.

Dharamtar PNP Maritime Services Pvt. Ltd

Karania Karania Terminal & Logis!!c!y!-L!d.

6 Revdanda JSW Salav Steel Ltd.

7.

8.

Revdanda lndo Enerqy lnternational Ltd.

Diqhi-RaiPuri Diqhi Port Ltd.

L Bankot lnfrastructure Loqistics Pvt. Ltd

Angre Port Pvt. Ltd.10.

i
o

Jaigad
(Sande Lavgan)

Jaigad
/Dhamankhol Bav)

JSW Jaigarh Port Ltd.

Ratnagiri
(Pawas bay)

Finolex lndustries Ltd.

13. Dabhol Konkan LNG Ltd
Ultra Tech Cement Ltd.14.

1t

Ratnagiri
/Bhaowati bunder)
Redi Redi Port Ltd.

